Wentworth (4-16, 0-13 CCC) -vs- Univ. of New England (14-6, 10-3 CCC)
02/01/23 at Biddeford, Maine (Coach Beaudry's Court)

Date: 02/01/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg ;iZ:P;"S A Wentworth 9 ol 19| 17| 4

Site: Biddeford, Maine (Coach Beaudry's Court) Univ. of New England 18 17 26 11 72

Referees: Don Roberts, Scott Taylor, Scott Pereira

Wentworth 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Maddy Foster * 40 8-15 0-1 4-9 3-6 9 1 0 2 1 4 20

22 Abriana Busbey =3 38 4-9 0-1 4-4 0-5 5 1 3 8 0 0 12

03 Brianna Carroll * 38 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 0 8

11  Brooke Carlson =3 39 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 6

25 Gabby Amoddio * 37 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 4 3 4 0 1 6

20 Nattaly David 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 2 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-42 2-9 12-18 4-26 30 8 10 26 2 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-2  50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-8 75.00 % 0-0 0.00% 7-11 63.64 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 20-42 47.6 % 2-9 22.2% 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Univ. of New England 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Juliana Tracey * 32 7-12 4-8 1-1 1-1 2 1 5 3 1 1 19

20 Faye Veilleux X 28 8-14 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 0 0 6 16

12 Keagan Dunbar * 22  6-13 2-6 1-2 1-4 5 2 3 4 1 1 15

23 Gabby Soter & 27 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 4 4

04 Kasey Oliver * 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 3 2

00 Grace Boucher 19 4-7 2-4 1-1 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 1 11

03 Nora Barmashi 15 2-7 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 5

21 Kaitlyn Santos 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0

32 Mackenzie Burke 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 Madison Paulhus 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

05 Mia Arcario 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

22  Ashley Schmitt 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-70 9-26 5-6 14-21 35 16 20 14 2 17 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 4-7 57.14 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-20 25.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-70 41.4 % 9-26 34.6 % 5-6 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 16

Largest Lead: 29 4th-
07:02



1st Box Score

Wentworth 9
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Maddy Foster 20 2-7 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 2 4
22  Abriana Busbey 18 3-6 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 0 1 6 0 0 7
3 Brianna Carroll 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
11 Brooke Carlson 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 Gabby Amoddio 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2
20 Nattaly David 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 2 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-21 1-5 3-5 1-12 13 4 4 15 2 5 18
33.3 % 20.0 % 60.0 %
Univ. of New England 18
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Juliana Tracey 17 4-7 3-5 1-1 0-0 0 0 3 2 1 1 12
20 Faye Veilleux 17 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 3 8
12 Keagan Dunbar 12 3-7 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 0 8
23  Gabby Soter 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
4 Kasey Oliver 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0
0 Grace Boucher 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
3 Nora Barmashi 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Kaitlyn Santos 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
32  Mackenzie Burke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10  Madison Paulhus 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mia Arcario 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ashley Schmitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-35 5-14 2-3 8-13 21 5 11 9 1 8 35
40.0 % 35.7 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score

Wentworth 9
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Maddy Foster 20 6-8 0-0 4-7 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 2 16
22  Abriana Busbey 20 1-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 5
3 Brianna Carroll 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
11 Brooke Carlson 20 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
25  Gabby Amoddio 20 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 1 2 3 0 0 4
20 Nattaly David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-21 1-4 9-13 3-14 17 4 6 11 0 2 36
61.9 % 25.0 % 69.2 %
Univ. of New England 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Juliana Tracey 15 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
20 Faye Veilleux 11 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 3 8
12 Keagan Dunbar 10 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 7
23  Gabby Soter 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 2
4 Kasey Oliver 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0 Grace Boucher 9 2-3 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
3 Nora Barmashi 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
21  Kaitlyn Santos 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
32  Mackenzie Burke 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Madison Paulhus 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mia Arcario 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ashley Schmitt 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-35 4-12 3-3 6-8 14 11 9 5 1 9 37

42.9 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Univ. of New England
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE 09:46
== REBOUND DEF by VEILLEUX,FAYE

09:36 MISS JUMPER by SOTER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE ==
MISS 3PTR by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 09:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:02

08:49 MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 08:32

08:30 STEAL by VEILLEUX,FAYE

08:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VEILLEUX,FAYE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,BRIANNA 07:59

o= REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the
07:50 0-4 H 4 paint)

TURNOVER by CARLSON,BROOKE 07:29
07:28 STEAL by OLIVER,KASEY
07:18 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TRACEY,JULIANA
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,MADDY 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
06:48 MISS 3PTR by SOTER,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
06:44 0-8 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by BUSBEY,ABRIANA(in the paint) 06:20 2-8 H6
06:03 TURNOVER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
STEAL by FOSTER,MADDY 06:02
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY 05:44
== REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
05:27 TURNOVER by OLIVER,KASEY
05:27 FOUL by OLIVER,KASEY
TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 05:20
05:19 STEAL by OLIVER,KASEY
05:16 MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
05:01 SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE
05:01 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY
MISS JUMPER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 04:54

— REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY
04:47 2-10 H8 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

FOUL by AMODDIO,GABBY 04:47
04:47 2-11 H9 GOOD FT by TRACEY,JULIANA
GOOD LAYUP by BUSBEY,ABRIANA(in the paint) 04:37 4-11 H7
04:37 FOUL by SOTER,GABBY
GOOD FT by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 04:37 5-11 H6
SUB IN by DAVID,NATTALY 04:37
SUB OUT by CARROLL,BRIANNA 04:37
04:17 MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by BUSBEY,ABRIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 03:55 7-11 H4
ASSIST by AMODDIO,GABBY --

03:42 7-14 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE

-- ASSIST by TRACEY,JULIANA

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY(in the paint) 03:22 9-14 H5

03:06 MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by BUSBEY,ABRIANA —



MISS 3PTR by DAVID,NATTALY 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:51 SUB IN by BARMASHI,NORA
02:51 SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN
02:51 SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
02:51 SUB OUT by TRACEY,JULIANA
02:34 MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:26 FOUL by SANTOS,KAITLYN
SUB IN by CARROLL,BRIANNA 02:11
SUB OUT by DAVID,NATTALY 02:11
TURNOVER by DAVID,NATTALY 02:07
02:06 STEAL by VEILLEUX,FAYE
02:01 MISS LAYUP by BARMASHI,NORA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,KAITLYN
01:55 MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by VEILLEUX,FAYE
01:41 MISS 3PTR by SOTER,GABBY
= REBOUND OFF by BARMASHI,NORA
01:21 TURNOVER by BOUCHER,GRACE
STEAL by AMODDIO,GABBY 01:20
TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 01:11
01:10 STEAL by SOTER,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by BOUCHER,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
01:05 9-16 H7 paint)

-- ASSIST by SOTER,GABBY
TURNOVER by DAVID,NATTALY 00:55
00:42 MISS 3PTR by BARMASHI,NORA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MADDY --
MISS JUMPER by AMODDIO,GABBY 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BARMASHI,NORA
00:05 9-18 H9 GOOD JUMPER by SOTER,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SANTOS,KAITLYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Univ. of New England
10:00 SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB IN by BARMASHI,NORA
10:00 SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
09:46 TURNOVER by SANTOS,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 09:39
09:24 MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MADDY =
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,BRIANNA 08:57
= REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN
08:41 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BOUCHER,GRACE

TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 08:30
08:29 STEAL by VEILLEUX,FAYE
08:25 TURNOVER by TRACEY,JULIANA
STEAL by FOSTER,MADDY 08:24
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MADDY 08:06
= REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,KAITLYN
07:48 MISS LAYUP by VEILLEUX,FAYE

REBOUND DEF by BUSBEY,ABRIANA =
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE 07:36
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by DAVID,NATTALY 07:35

SUB OUT by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 07:35
07:35 SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE
07:35 SUB IN by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
07:35 SUB IN by PAULHUS,MADISON
07:35 SUB IN by OLIVER,KASEY
07:35 SUB OUT by VEILLEUX,FAYE
07:35 SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAITLYN
07:35 SUB OUT by BARMASHI,NORA
07:35 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,GRACE
07:15 MISS JUMPER by PAULHUS,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:06 MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by AMODDIO,GABBY(in the paint) 06:41 11-20 H9
ASSIST by CARROLL,BRIANNA --
06:33 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
-- ASSIST by TRACEY,JULIANA

TURNOVER by DAVID,NATTALY 06:21
06:03 TURNOVER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:51
05:34 MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 05:33
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 05:33
FOUL by DAVID,NATTALY 05:31
05:31 MISS FT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:31 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

TURNOVER by DAVID,NATTALY 05:21
05:21 SUB IN by SOTER,GABBY
05:21 SUB OUT by PAULHUS,MADISON
05:14 TURNOVER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
STEAL by DAVID,NATTALY 05:13
05:05 FOUL by BURKE,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by DAVID,NATTALY 05:05 12-24 H 12
GOOD FT by DAVID,NATTALY 05:05 13-24 H11

04:54 13-27 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA
== ASSIST by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY 04:35
04:35 BLOCK by TRACEY,JULIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by SOTER,GABBY
FOUL by AMODDIO,GABBY 04:32
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 04:32
SUB OUT by DAVID,NATTALY 04:32
04:15 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,KASEY
BLOCK by CARROLL,BRIANNA 04:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:13 SUB IN by VEILLEUX,FAYE
04:13 SUB OUT by BURKE,MACKENZIE

04:09 13-30 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA
-- ASSIST by SOTER,GABBY
TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 03:48
03:47 STEAL by SOTER,GABBY
03:40 13-32 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by OLIVER,KASEY
TURNOVER by AMODDIO,GABBY 03:22
FOUL by AMODDIO,GABBY 03:22
03:05 13-35 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA
-- ASSIST by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY 02:47
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,MADDY --



MISS FT by FOSTER,MADDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FOSTER,MADDY

SUB IN by DAVID,NATTALY
SUB OUT by AMODDIO,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MADDY
TURNOVER by DAVID,NATTALY

MISS LAYUP by BUSBEY,ABRIANA

BLOCK by FOSTER,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by BUSBEY,ABRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY((in the paint)
ASSIST by CARLSON,BROOKE

STEAL by DAVID,NATTALY
GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,BRIANNA
ASSIST by BUSBEY,ABRIANA

02:46
02:46

02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:32
02:13
02:12
02:08
01:48

01:23
01:04
01:04

00:43
00:28
00:26
00:16

00:00

15-35

18-35

H 20

H17

3rd Play By Play

FOUL by OLIVER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by VEILLEUX,FAYE

SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE
SUB IN by ARCARIO,MIA

SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY
MISS LAYUP by VEILLEUX,FAYE

STEAL by TRACEY,JULIANA
TURNOVER by TRACEY,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE
REBOUND OFF by VEILLEUX,FAYE
MISS JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE

TURNOVER by ARCARIO,MIA

MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Univ. of New England
09:49 18-37 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,KASEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CARROLL,BRIANNA 09:17
09:15 STEAL by SOTER,GABBY
09:08 18-39 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TRACEY,JULIANA
08:51 FOUL by VEILLEUX,FAYE
GOOD FT by FOSTER,MADDY 08:51 19-39 H 20
MISS FT by FOSTER,MADDY 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by VEILLEUX,FAYE
08:27 19-41 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FOSTER,MADDY 08:12
08:10 STEAL by SOTER,GABBY
08:07 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KASEY
REBOUND DEF by AMODDIO,GABBY ==
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY(in the paint) 07:42 21-41 H 20
07:32 MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by AMODDIO,GABBY --
TURNOVER by AMODDIO,GABBY 07:04
06:48 21-44 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA
== ASSIST by VEILLEUX,FAYE
06:32 FOUL by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
GOOD FT by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 06:32 22-44 H 22
GOOD FT by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 06:32 23-44 H 21
GOOD FT by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 06:32 24-44 H 20
06:22 TURNOVER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA 06:06



REBOUND DEF by BUSBEY,ABRIANA
TURNOVER by AMODDIO,GABBY

STEAL by FOSTER,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by BUSBEY,ABRIANA
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,MADDY

GOOD FT by FOSTER,MADDY
GOOD FT by FOSTER,MADDY

TURNOVER by AMODDIO,GABBY

TURNOVER by CARLSON,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by CARROLL,BRIANNA

STEAL by FOSTER,MADDY
TURNOVER by CARROLL,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY

FOUL by AMODDIO,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,MADDY((in the paint)

ASSIST by CARLSON,BROOKE

TURNOVER by FOSTER,MADDY

FOUL by FOSTER,MADDY

MISS FT by FOSTER,MADDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FOSTER,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS FT by CARLSON,BROOKE

25-44
26-44

26-46

26-48

28-48

28-50

28-51
28-52

30-52

30-55

30-57

30-58

31-58

33-58

H 19
H 18

H 20

H 22

H 20

H 22

H 23
H 24

H 22

H 25

H 27

H 28

H 27

H 25

STEAL by OLIVER,KASEY
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA

STEAL by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
TURNOVER by OLIVER,KASEY

FOUL by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

SUB IN by BARMASHI,NORA
SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE
SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
TURNOVER by TRACEY,JULIANA

STEAL by VEILLEUX,FAYE
GOOD JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOTER,GABBY

STEAL by BARMASHI,NORA
GOOD LAYUP by VEILLEUX,FAYE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRACEY,JULIANA

TURNOVER by BOUCHER,GRACE

STEAL by VEILLEUX,FAYE

GOOD LAYUP by VEILLEUX,FAYE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOUCHER,GRACE

FOUL by BARMASHI,NORA

SUB IN by SANTOS,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by VEILLEUX,FAYE

REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,GRACE
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY
GOOD FT by SOTER,GABBY

SUB IN by PAULHUS,MADISON
SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by BARMASHI,NORA

ASSIST by SANTOS,KAITLYN

STEAL by BOUCHER,GRACE

GOOII)) LAYUP by BOUCHER,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by BOUCHER,GRACE
FOUL by TRACEY,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by BARMASHI,NORA

FOUL by PAULHUS,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by BARMASHI,NORA



GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY(in the paint)
MISS FT by FOSTER,MADDY
REBOUND OFF by AMODDIO,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by AMODDIO,GABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by BUSBEY,ABRIANA

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MADDY

VISITORS: Wentworth

00:48
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:18
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:07

33-61

35-61

37-61

H 28

H 26

H 24

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE
ASSIST by BARMASHI,NORA

FOUL by SANTOS,KAITLYN

SUB IN by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

SUB IN by SOTER,GABBY

SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by SANTOS,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by PAULHUS,MADISON
SUB OUT by BARMASHI,NORA

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MACKENZIE

HOME TEAM: Univ. of New England

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BUSBEY,ABRIANA

REBOUND DEF by AMODDIO,GABBY

GOOD FT by AMODDIO,GABBY
GOOD FT by AMODDIO,GABBY

TURNOVER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BUSBEY,ABRIANA

GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,BRIANNA
ASSIST by AMODDIO,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42

09:28

09:24

09:15

08:59
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:13
07:57
07:47
07:43
07:40
07:31
07:08
07:08
07:02
06:40

06:22

06:14

37-63

39-63

40-63
41-63
41-66

41-68

41-70
44-70

H 26

H 24

H 23
H 22
H 25

H 27

H 29
H 26

SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE

SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by BARMASHI,NORA

SUB OUT by VEILLEUX,FAYE

SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY

SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JULIANA
REBOUND OFF by BOUCHER,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by BARMASHI,NORA
REBOUND OFF by BARMASHI,NORA
GOOD LAYUP by BARMASHI,NORA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOUCHER,GRACE

SUB IN by SOTER,GABBY

SUB IN by VEILLEUX,FAYE

SUB OUT by BOUCHER,GRACE
SUB OUT by BURKE,MACKENZIE
FOUL by VEILLEUX,FAYE

GOOD 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
ASSIST by SOTER,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,JULIANA
GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(in the paint)

BLOCK by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JULIANA
GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,KEAGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARMASHI,NORA
REBOUND OFF by SOTER,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by VEILLEUX,FAYE



MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,BRIANNA 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KEAGAN

05:42 MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by AMODDIO,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by AMODDIO,GABBY 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VEILLEUX,FAYE

05:19 MISS LAYUP by VEILLEUX,FAYE
REBOUND DEF by AMODDIO,GABBY --
TURNOVER by CARLSON,BROOKE 04:58

04:57 STEAL by VEILLEUX,FAYE

04:55 44-72 H28 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JULIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VEILLEUX,FAYE

04:38 FOUL by SOTER,GABBY
04:38 SUB IN by BURKE,MACKENZIE
04:38 SUB IN by SCHMITT,ASHLEY
04:38 SUB IN by PAULHUS,MADISON
04:38 SUB IN by OLIVER,KASEY
04:38 SUB IN by ARCARIO,MIA
04:38 SUB OUT by SOTER,GABBY
04:38 SUB OUT by VEILLEUX,FAYE
04:38 SUB OUT by BARMASHI,NORA
04:38 SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KEAGAN
04:38 SUB OUT by TRACEY,JULIANA
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,MADDY 04:32
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,MADDY o
04:15 FOUL by SCHMITT,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,MACKENZIE
03:44 MISS LAYUP by SCHMITT,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:35 46-72 H 26
FOUL by CARROLL,BRIANNA 03:05
02:57 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by AMODDIO,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:46 48-72 H 24
ASSIST by AMODDIO,GABBY --

02:29 TURNOVER by ARCARIO,MIA

02:29 SUB IN by BOUCHER,GRACE

02:29 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KASEY

02:21 FOUL by SCHMITT,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by AMODDIO,GABBY 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULHUS,MADISON

01:52 MISS JUMPER by ARCARIO,MIA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MADDY --
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY(in the paint) 01:40 50-72 H 22

01:24 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,BRIANNA ==
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MADDY(in the paint) 00:59 52-72 H 20
ASSIST by BUSBEY,ABRIANA ==

00:47 MISS 3PTR by ARCARIO,MIA

o REBOUND OFF by BURKE,MACKENZIE
00:33 MISS JUMPER by ARCARIO,MIA

o REBOUND OFF by BURKE,MACKENZIE
00:26 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MADDY ==
GOOD LAYUP by BUSBEY,ABRIANA(in the paint) 00:15 54-72 H 18



